14M(E,N) TMOV SERIES
Revision: TMOV-14M(E,N)TMOV SERIES-001(A1)                            2 / 9                  http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Metal Oxide Varistor Data Sheet
Features
■ TMOV integrated thermal protection device
■ High peak surge current rating up to 6KA
■ Designed to facilitate compliance to UL1449 for TVSS products
■ Wide operating voltage (V1mA) range from 82V to 1200V

■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
■ AC panel protection Modules
Part number code
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Type
M/E/N: different internal structure
Element Diameter
14
Varistor Voltage
820: 82V
101: 100V
102: 1000V
14M(E,N) TMOV SERIES
Revision: TMOV-14M(E,N)TMOV SERIES-001(A1)                            3 / 9                  http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Lead configurations and application examples
Line
Line Fuse
TMOV Varistor
Neutral
T
o
 P
ro
te
c
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
R
LED
Line
Line Fuse
TMOV Varistor
Neutral
T
o
 P
ro
te
c
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
R
AC OPTOCOUPLER
TO STATUS
ANNUNCIATOR
LIGHT/ALARM
Line
Line Fuse
TMOV Varistor
Neutral
T